

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 1000 NW 111th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172-5800

JIM BOXOLD SECRETARY

January 9, 2017

Jorge A. Gomez, P.E. Public Works Director City of Doral 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, 2nd Floor Doral, FL 33166

Subject: Notice to Proceed - Supplemental Agreement # 01

NW 52 ST/NW 97 Ave. to NW 107 Ave & NW 102 Ave/NW 41 ST to NW 58 ST

FM# 432410-1 Contract: G0049

Federal ID: 2T10-374-R County: Miami-Dade

Dear Mr. Gomez,

This letter serves as a Notice to Proceed for the subject project. The City of Doral is now authorized to proceed with the construction services (Phase 58) abiding to the terms in the enclosed Supplemental Agreement. Attached to this letter, please find one executed copys of the Supplemental Agreement #1.

For further reference, please contact District 6 LAP Project Manager, Alfredo Reyna P.E. at (305) 470-5288

Sincerely,

Aiah Yassin,

District LAP Administrator

Cc: Alfredo Reyna, File

Page 1 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1 DUNS NO. 80-939-7102

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

FPN 432410-1 CONTRACT NO. G0049

The <u>City of Doral</u> original Agreement entered into and executed on <u>June 2, 2015</u> a Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modifi		desires to supplement the ll provisions in the original tt.
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows	/s:	
PROJECT DESCRIPTIO	N	
Name Roadway improvements on NW 52 nd Street (107-97 Ave.) & NW 102 Ave. Length Length: 2.12 Miles	enue (41 to 58 Street)
Termini NW 52 Street (107-97 Ave) & NW 102 Avenue (41-58 Street)		

Description of Work:

The project will widen the roads to accommodate four (4) foot green bicycle lanes, install curb and gutters in the medians, construct drainage improvements, mill and resurfacing the entire corridor, and construct other pedestrian improvements.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: Award of additional grant funding based on 2016 TAP Application Cycle

Page 2 of 3

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL
DUNS NO.	AGREEMENT
80-939-7102	

FPN 432410-1 CONTRACT NO. G0049

				G0049	
TVDE OF WORK		FUNDING			
TYPE OF WORK By Fiscal Year	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning				. 01130	1 EDETAL I ONDO
FY:					
[FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total Planning Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Project Development & Environment (PD&E)					
FY:					
Total PD&E Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Design FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					

Total Design Cost Right-of-Way	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FY:					
FY:			-		
FY:					
FY: FY:					
Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Construction		30.00	. \$0.00	<u> </u>	\$0.00
FY: <u>2014-2015</u> FY: <u>2016-2017</u>	<u>\$2,531,000.00</u>	\$0.00	\$2,531,000.00	\$1,509,346.00 (\$1,000,000.00)	\$1,021,654.00
FY:				(\$1,000,000.00)	\$1,000,000.00
FY: FY:					
FY:					
Total Construction Cost Construction Engineering and	\$2,531,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,531,000.00	\$509,346.00	\$2,021,654.00
Inspection (CEI)		ľ			
FY:					
FY:					
FY: FY:					
FY:					
Total CEI Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$2,531,000.00	\$0.00 \$509,346.00	\$0.00 \$2,021,654.00

Page 3 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL	FPN 432410-1
DUNS NO.	AGREEMENT	CONTRACT NO.
80-939-7102		G0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY City of Doral By:	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION By:
Name: Edward Rojas	Name: Hamid A Deedtings DE
Title: City Manager	Title: District Director of Transportation Development
Attest: Name: Joseph Gone Fritle: Paris Wiles Din Fri	Attest Jade McClendon Title: Jade McClendon Administrative Assistant II
Date:	Date:
Legal Review:	airin
See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Con	nptroller.

Florida Department of Transportation Federal Authorization Management System

Notice of Approved Modification

to Federal Project Agreement from Federal Highway Administration

Federal Aid Project Number: 2T10 374 R State Project Number: 432410 1 58 01

The Project Agreement for the above-referenced project entered into between the undersigned parties and executed by the Division Administrator on 5/22/2015 is hereby modified as follows:

Project Location: N.W. 52 ST/NW 97 AVE TO NW 107 AVE & N.W. 102 AVE/NW 41 ST TO NW 58 ST;BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK;CONSTRUCTION;LAP

Urban/	Revised Revised Federal	Revised Federal Funds	Revised Advanced
Dist. Appr. With	Total Cost Share	Under Agreement	Construction
06 M30E	1,000,000.00 100.0%	1,000,000.00	0.00
MIAMI-FT	_,,	_,,	••••
LAUDERDALE-			
06 M3E1 WPALM BCH	1,130,132.00 100.0%	1,000,000.00	0.00
Department of Transportation			
Available funds certifie	d by: BARBARA FLOI	RENZAN	Date: 12/22/2016
Approval recommended	by: PATRICK CRAIG	G	Date:12/22/2016
Approved and Authoriz	ed by: FORNICHER NI	XSON	Date:12/23/2016
Federal Highway Administration			
Approval Recommende	d by:		Date:12/28/2016
Approved and Authoriz			Date:12/28/2016
Agreement Approved b	•	OVAL	Date: 12/28/2016

State remarks:

\$1,000,000 (TALT FUNDS/M30E APPR.CAT.) SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE 58-01. LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM AGREEMENT WITH CITY OF DORAL. CFDA#20.205; INDIRECT N/A; PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE END DATE: 12/21/2018

Division remarks:

All other terms and conditions of the Project Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

This Notice of Approved Modification is not the official FHWA Project Agreement Modification for the project designated above. The officeial Project Agreement Modification must be printed from FHWA's Fiscal Management Information System (FMIS). The District Federal Aid Cordinator may obtain the Project Agreement at:

https://fhwaapps.fhwa.dot.gov/

This site is maintained by the Federal Aid Management Office, located at 605 Suwannee Street, MS 21, Tallahassee, Florida 32399. For additional information please e-mail questions or comments to:

Sean McAuliffe: sean.mcaulifie@dot.state.fl.us or call 850-414-4564

TO: PG618AY@dot.state.fl.us

SUBJECT: FUNDS APPROVAL/REVIEWED FOR CONTRACT G0049

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FUNDS APPROVAL

Contract #G0049 Contract Type:

Method of Procurement:

Vendor Name: CITY OF DORAL Vendor ID: VF731690945001

Beginning date of this Agmt: 06/02/15 Ending date of this Agmt: 06/30/17

ORG-CODE *EO *OBJECT *AMOUNT

*FIN PROJECT *FCT *CFDA *CATEGORY/CAT YEAR

(FISCAL YEAR) *BUDGET ENTITY *CATEGORY/CAT YEAR
AMENDMENT ID *SEQ. *USER ASSIGNED ID *ENC LINE(6S)/STATUS AMENDMENT ID

Action: SUPPLEMENTAL Funds have been: APPROVED

55 064010612 *A8 *780000 * 1000000.00 *43241015801 *215 *20.205

2017 *55150200 *088717/17 S001 *00 *1 *0002/04

TOTAL AMOUNT: *\$ 1,000,000.00 *

FUNDS APPROVED/REVIEWED FOR ROBIN M. NAITOVE, CPA, COMPTROLLER

DATE: 12/30/2016